GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2131
ANSWERED ON 04™ JULY, 2019

LAND ACQUISITION IN KERALA

2131. SHRI K. MURALEEDHARAN:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
s yRage 3R TaaART 75

be pleased to state:

(a)

(b)
(©)

(d)

(a)
(b)
(c) & (d)

whether there is any uncertainty on land acquisition process for road widening of
National Highways in Kerala;

if so, the details thereof along with the reasons therefor;

whether the Government has taken any decision to restore and complete the
projects in Kerala on priority basis; and

If 5o, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)
No, Sir.
Does not arise.

Development and maintenance of National Highways is a continuous process and
the same is undertaken based on the preparedness in terms of pre-construction
activities, inter se priority, traffic requirement and availability of resources.
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